DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec \$35 00 Total \$35 00

2019-92551 02/08/2019 09:06 AM

A+ DOCUMENTS INC

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT DOES CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER AS REQUIRED BY LAW NRS 440 380(1)(a) and NRS 40 525(5)

00086600201909255120030032

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319-19-802-014

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

John J Sieffert 740 Randall Drive TROY, MI 48085

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

JOHN J SIEFFERT, JR being first duly sworn, deposes and says

- 1 MARGARET M SIEFFERT died on November 30, 2018 and a certified copy of her Death Certificate is attached hereto as Exhibit 1
- 2 That at the date of her death, said MARGARET M SIEFFERT was an owner in joint tenancy with the Affiant of certain real property located in Douglas County, State of Nevada, described as

Parcel 3B as set forth on the Parcel Map for Nye W Robertson, located in a portion of the Northeast quarter (NE¼) of Section 30 and the Southeast quarter (SE1/4) of Section 19, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, MDB & M, recorded November 8, 1979, in Book 1179, Page 537, Document No 38593, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada

- That said joint tenancy was created by a Deed dated August 16, 1989 and recorded on August 28, 1989 as File No 0209582, in the Douglas County Recorder's Office
- That upon the death of MARGARET M SIEFFERT, the Affiant became the sole owner of the above described property as his sole and separate property

-LOOSE CERTIFICATE ATTACHED-

State of Michigan) County of Oklorol)	
Subscribed and Sworn to by John J Sieffert the 30 day of January, 2019	, before me on
Susan J De Long Notary Public, State of MI COUNTY OF MACOMB MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jul 2, 2024	
Susant. Delarg Printed name Acting in county of oakland	
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Michigan, County of March (ating in Oak My commission expires 1/2/2024	iand)
This jurat is attached to an Affidavit of Death of Joint Tenant	
dated January 30, 2019	

_{LF} 2018-1336			
LF 2010-1330			
CF			
			•
DECEDENT'S NAME	(First	Middle,	Lust)
Aargaret Mary Sie	ffert		

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER 284978

1	1 DECEDENT'S NAME (First Midd	ile, Lust)			2	DATE OF	BIRTH	3 SEX	4 DATE	OF DEATH		`
- }	Margaret Mary Steffert			, 04, 1940	Female			November 30, 2018				
- 1	5 NAME AT BIRTH OR OTHER NAME USED FOR PERSONAL BUSINESS					6a. A.G	E Last Birthday	6b, UNDER I	YEAR		6c UNDER	1 DAY
-1	Margaret Mary Twomey						(Years)	MONT	es	DAYS	HOURS	MINUTES
						- 1	78			1	ada	
լ	76. LOCATION OF DEATH				7b C	TY, VILLA	GE OR TOWNS	IP OF DEATH	17c	COUNTY	OF DEATH	
DECEDENT	740 Randall Drive 48085				i				- 1	akland	7	
					Tro	y			10	akiand	[\	
월	8a CURRENT RESIDENCE STATE	86	COUNTY	8	LOCAL	YTL		8d. STRE	ET AND N	UMBER		
- 1	Michigan Oakland				roy			740 Rai	ndall Dr			
- 1		IRTH PL	ACB		lio	SOCIAL SE	CURITY NUMBI	R II DEC	EDENT'S C	DUCATION	J	\
	48085					10 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER						1
ł	12. RACE	13a ANCEST							- 114 200	R IN THE U S		
	White			Irish	KI					HISPANIO LIGIN		FORCES?
	TT III CO									No No		
				<u> </u>								
- {	15 USUAL OCCUPATION			BUSINESS OF	RINDUS	rry	17 MARITAL S	TATUS 1	8 NAME C	OF SURVIV	NG SPOUS (Instrumental) ert	E
ᆵ	Executive Secretary		Utilities	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Marr	ed J	ohn Jose	eph Sieff		
ğr	19 FATHER'S NAME (First Middle	le, Last)					HER'S NAME B		MARRIED	(First, I	fiddle Last)	1
PARENTS	Matthew Twomey						ret Dowling					\
紅	21a INFORMANT'S NAME		216 RELAT	ONSHIP TO D	ECEDEN		MAILING ADDR		The state of the last of the l	40005		N _b
됡	John Joseph Steffert		Husband			740	Randall Dru	ve, Troy, M	nchigan	48085	-	7%
INFORMANT	_		1			1.	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	The state of the s			The state of the s	The same of the sa
z,	22, METHOD OF DISPOSITION -		23s. PLACE C	F DISPOSITIO	N	-	23	b LOCATION	. City or Vill	lage, Stare		
z	77 1 6					1	S	outhfield, N	Aichigar	1		The state of the s
밁	24 SIGNATURE OF MORTUARY SC	IBNCE I	ICENSEE	25 LICEN	ISE NUM	BER	26 NAME AND	ADDRESS OF	FUNERAL	FACILITY		- N.
ğ	Scott D Hurrell						A J Desmon					ester Rd.
DISPOSITION				45	01007		Troy, Michig		- N	• ′		•
-5	27a. CERTIFIER.			ISPA ACTT	TAT OR	PRESUMEI		DUNCED DEA	D ON Ing	מת מו מו מו	ONOUNCE	DDRAD
ſ		knowledge, d	kath commit due to th		OF DEA			1				DEAD
-	(१४६३०)३ वर्षा गामाज्ञत होक्स्ती.		or laverngenion, m my	11 40	AM	- No.	Nove	mber 30, 20	018	11 40	AM	
-				29 MEDI		AMINER	30 PLACE OF D	EATH 31 D	HOSPITA	L		
ı	optimitity, destri decrement at the latter dates and places and date to the consected and CONTA			ACTED		Home	/	- /				
_	Signature and			Yes			76.					
밁	276 DATE SIGNED	27c LIC	ENSB NUMBE	R NUME		MINER'S C	ASE 33 NAM	E OF ATTEND	INO PHYS	ICIAN IF O	THER THAI	NCERTIFIER
December 06, 2018 015554 NOMBER 18 7				8 7033								
34 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN												
	Ilana Kutınsky, DO, 4600 In	vestm	ent Drive, T	roy, Michi	gan 48	098	N	1				
1	35a. REGISTRAR'S SIGNATURE		n.sel			404		35b DATE FIL	ED Doc		0.2019	
		•	VI. LUL	can L	er ta	arme	7/4	JOU DILLIPLIA	Dec	ember 1	0,2018	
>	36, PART I, BINTER the chain of events- diseases, folium	er or comple	strong that directly	mused the 4mm b. DO1	NOT court ler	miosi evonta saci	as cardiac arrest.		V		! Annowin	ate Interval
ì	36. PARTY. ENTER the chain of events-diseases, fojum fibrillation without showing the effology. Pater only if diabets, was so	OSE CAUSE OF	line.		.	- N		N _	1			Onset and Death
	underlying or contributing . CAD 125 1	10			794	7	V	N	74		> 5 Ye	ars
	cause of death to stire to record disbutes in either Part I				74	h.	N	7%	3	١.	1	
	or Part 11 of the cause of			R AS A CONSEQUE	(CF OF)	1	- N	1		/	Minute	s
1	immediatricause (Final	rribni	11411011			- N	\ \		\ /			
1	distante or condition resulting in death)		DUG TO COR	AS A CONSFQUEN	CEOF	- 1			-		<u> </u>	
1	Sequentially first				•	- A	1				ļ	
1	IF ANY leading to the listed on line a. Exercise				in at the						<u>!</u>	
	UNDERLYING CAUSE (discuss or layery that 4.	١	ID) OT BUST	AS A CONSEQUEN	C.S. DI')						1	
	landsted the twents resulting	Α.									}	
ğ		DITTON	2 nombulantene 4-	death her	enless -	the parts.	tna anne	22 500	TODACCO	TICE	38 IF FEM	ATR
3	given in Part I CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH?								goson wukka past y ear			
3									Program	stat descriptions of death		
4						■ No □ Unknown						gonat, but pregnant 12 days of drain
	39 MANNER OF DEATH 40a. WAS AN AUTOPSY PE					ERFORMED? 405 WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH?					Unknow	nor of backward Avigation
1	3.7.43	- %	W.	NT.		ŀ	PRIOR TO COME			DEATH?	Not pres	year gasat, bin programs 43 I year before desta
5	Natural		The same	No		-		Not Appl	icable		days to	i year before desth
	41a. DATE OF INJURY		41b TIME OF	INJURY	41	c DESCRI	BE HOW INJURY	OCCURRED				
1												l
;	ALL DATABASE ARTHUR LAS TO THE STATE OF THE	07.73	TOTAL TOTAL				Mi- tooler	N.T				
	41d INJURY AT WORK 41e. PLACE OF INJURY 41E IF TRANSPORTATION INJURY 41g LOCATION											
L			1 \									ر

STATE OF MICHIGAN) ,
COUNTY OF OAKLAND) {

I, M. Atleen Dickson, Clerk of the City of Troy, Oakland County, Michigan, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the record now remaining in my office



M. Aileen Dickson, City Clerk

City of Troy, Michigan

This copy is not valid unless displaying embossed seal and registrar signature.

WARNING! It is illegal to duplicate this copy by Photostat or photograph. VALID ONLY WITH IMPRESSED SEAL

SP03231166